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FIRE CHIEF SARA BOONE CALENDAR 
June 1, 2021 – June 30, 2021 

 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 1  
 

 

8:00 AM – 8:30 AM  Commissioner Hardesty 
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  Leadership Team 
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Auditor’s Office 
 

 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Human Resources Business Partner 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 2  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

11:00 AM – 4:30 PM  Acting PIO Interviews 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 3  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Commissioner Hardesty 
 

 

10:30 AM – 10:50 AM  Portland Fire Fighters Association President 
 

 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting 
 

 

2:45 PM – 3:00 PM  Rose King 
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:45 PM  Station 1 Chief's Visit 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 4  
 

 

All Day   OFF FRIDAYS 

 
  

 

Mon, Jun 7  

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  City’s Chief Administrative Officer and 
Community Safety Transition Director 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Human Resources Business Partner 
 

 

3:15 PM – 3:30 PM  Rose King 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:15 PM  Station 4 Chief's Visit 
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Tue, Jun 8  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Leadership Team 

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Prosper Portland Director and Other Bureau 
Directors 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:25 PM  Bureau of Technology Services Director 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  OMF Advisory Committee  
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Directors 2x Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 9  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

1:45 PM – 2:00 PM  Rose King 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM  Station 5 Chief's Visit 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  City Attorney 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 10  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  City’s Chief Administrative Officer 
 

 

1:45 PM – 2:00 PM  Rose King 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM  Station 10 Chief's Visit 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Directors 2x Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 11  
 

 

All Day   OFF FRIDAYS 

 
  

 

Mon, Jun 14  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Human Resources Business Partner 

  

6:00 PM – 7:00 PM  Arlington Heights Neighborhood Association 
Board Meeting  

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 15  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  City Attorney 
 

 

1:45 PM – 2:00 PM  Rose King 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM  Station 12 Chief's Visit 
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Wed, Jun 16  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Community Safety Working Group 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 17  
 

 

12:00 – 1:00 PM  Laurelhurst Park Tour  
 

 

1:15 PM – 1:45 PM  Commissioner Hardesty 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Directors 2x Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 18  
 

 

All Day   HOLIDAY 

 
  

  Mon, Jun 21  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Human Resources Business Partner 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 22  
 

 

9:00 AM – 5:00 PM  City Attorney - Interest Arbitration  

  

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Strategic Plan Implementation and Tracking 
Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 23  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

9:00 AM – 5:00 PM  City Attorney - Interest Arbitration 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 24  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM  Promotional Swearing In 
 

 

9:00 AM – 5:00 PM  City Attorney - Interest Arbitration 

  

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM  PF&R Core Leadership/City Attorney/Human 
Resources 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Directors 2x Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 25  
 

 

All Day   OFF FRIDAYS 
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Mon, Jun 28  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Human Resources Business Partner 
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:45 PM  Station 2 Chief's Visit 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 29  
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:45 AM  Station 15 Chief's Visit 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Chief Mathis Meet & Greet 
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  SFD ELA Discussion with WA State Chiefs 
 

 

3:15 PM – 3:45 PM Hu Human Resources Director 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Directors 2x Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 30  
 

 

7:45 AM – 9:15 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

1:45 PM – 2:00 PM  Rose King 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM  Station 8 Chief's Visit 

 
 
 


